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MISCELLANEOUS RECORDS

CAREER GAMES PLAYED
Player	 Seasons	 Yrs	 G
1	 Marcus Thornton	 2012-15	 4	 127
	 Kyle Gaillard	 2010-14	 4	 127
	 Matt Rum	 2010-13	 4	 127
4	 Quinn McDowell	 2009-12	 4	 126
	 Omar Prewitt	 2014-17	 4	 126
6	 Nathan Knight	 2017-20	 4	 125
7	 Terry Tarpey	 2013-16	 4	 124
	 Julian Boatner	 2011-14	 4	 124
9	 David Schneider	 2007-10	 4	 121
10	 Nathan Mann	 2005-08	 4	 120
	 Ed McMillan	 1948-51	 4	 120
12	 Danny Sumner	 2007-10	 4	 117
	 Laimis Kisielius	 2005-08	 4	 117
14	 Kendrix Brown	 2009-12	 4	 116
15	 Daniel Dixon	 2014-17	 4	 114
16	 Brandon Britt	 2011-14	 4	 113	
	 Sherman Rivers	 2000-03	 4	 113
	 Keith Cieplicki	 1982-85	 4	 113
	 Kevin Richardson	 1982-85	 4	 113
19 	 Oliver Tot	 2015-18	 4	 112
	 Tim Rusthoven	 2011-14	 4	 112
	 Tom Strohbehn	 1999-02	 4	 112
	 John Lowenhaupt	 1975-78	 4	 112
23	 Connor Burchfield	 2015-18	 4	 111
	 Sean Sheldon	 2013-16	 4	 111
	 Thomas Roberts	 1990-93	 4	 111
	 Brant Weidner	 1980-83	 4	 111
	 Chet Giermak	 1947-50	 4	 111

SINGLE-SEASON MINUTES PLAYED
Player	 Season	 G	 Min.
1	 Marcus Thornton	 2015	 33	 1210
2	 David Schneider	 2008	 33	 1140
3	 Marcus Thornton	 2014	 32	 1139
4	 David Cohn	 2018	 31	 1114
5	 David Schneider	 2010	 33	 1099
6	 Quinn McDowell	 2012	 32	 1095
7	 Omar Prewitt	 2015	 33	 1090
8	 Marcus Thornton	 2013	 30	 1090
9	 Quinn McDowell	 2011	 32	 1078
10	 Quinn McDowell	 2010	 32	 1065
11	 Gabe Dorsey	 2024	 33	 1052
12	 Connor Kochera	 2022	 32	 1034
13	 Trey Moss	 2024	 33	 1033
	 Scott Coval	 1986	 28	 1033
15	 Nathan Mann	 2008	 33	 1011
16	 Kyle Gaillard	 2013	 30	 1008
17	 Adam Hess	 2004	 28	 1007
	 Adam Hess	 2003	 28	 1007
19	 Terry Tarpey	 2015	 32	 1000
20	 Omar Prewitt	 2016	 31	 998
21	 Luke Loewe	 2020	 32	 991
22	 Andy Van Vliet	 2020	 32	 986
	 Shaka Arnold	 1997	 28	 986
24	 Anders Nelson	 2023	 33	 983
25	 Justin Pierce	 2018	 31	 980

CAREER MINUTES PLAYED
Player	 Season	 G	 Min.
1	 Marcus Thornton	 2012-15	 127	 4328
2	 Quinn McDowell	 2009-12	 126	 4093
3	 David Schneider	 2007-10	 121	 3985
4	 Omar Prewitt	 2014-17	 126	 3823
5	 Thomas Roberts	 1990-93	 111	 3706
6	 Jim Moran	 1998-01	 107	 3570
7	 Nathan Knight	 2017-20	 125	 3320
8	 Sherman Rivers	 2000-03	 113	 3257
9	 Nathan Mann	 2005-08	 120	 3151
10	 Terry Tarpey	 2013-16	 124	 3141
11	 Laimis Kisielius	 2005-08	 117	 3121
12	 Matt Verkey	 1993-96	 106	 3049
13	 Randy Bracy	 1996-99	 92	 2978
14	 David Cohn	 2016-18	 93	 2938
15	 Kyle Gaillard	 2010-14	 127	 2934
16	 Brandon Britt	 2011-14	 113	 2932
	 Daniel Dixon	 2014-17	 114	 2916
18	 Brendan Connor	 1990-93	 102	 2904
19	 David Cox	 1992-95	 109	 2876
20	 Danny Sumner	 2007-10	 117	 2864
21	 Scott Smith	 1989-92	 107	 2832
22	 Matt Rum	 2010-13	 127	 2814
23	 Kurt Small	 1992-95	 108	 2807
24	 Carl Parker	 1993-96	 107	 2797
25	 Nick D’Antoni	 2002-05	 107	 2743

SINGLE-SEASON MINUTES PER GAME
Player	 Season	 G	 Blk	 Avg
1	 Walter Wenk	 1965	 25	 940	 37.6
2	 Scott Coval	 1986	 28	 1033	 36.9
3	 Marcus Thornton	 2015	 33	 1210	 36.7
4	 Marcus Thornton	 2013	 30	 1090	 36.3
5	 Luke Loewe	 2021	 17	 612	 36.0
	 Ben Pomeroy	 1965	 25	 900	 36.0
7	 Adam Hess	 2004	 28	 1007	 36.0
	 Adam Hess	 2003	 28	 1007	 36.0
9	 David Cohn	 2018	 31	 1114	 35.9
10	 Walter Wenk	 1966	 25	 890	 35.6
11	 Marcus Thornton	 2014	 32	 1139	 35.6
12	 Jim Moran	 2000	 27	 957	 35.4
13	 Ben Pomeroy	 1966	 24	 850	 35.4
14	 Jim Moran	 1999	 27	 956	 35.4
15	 Shaka Arnold	 1997	 28	 986	 35.2
16	 Randy Bracy	 1998	 26	 905	 34.8
17	 Jim Moran	 2001	 28	 974	 34.8
18	 Thomas Roberts	 1993	 27	 935	 34.6
19	 David Schneider	 2008	 33	 1140	 34.5
20	 Justin Pierce	 2019	 28	 961	 34.3
21	 Martin Morris	 1965	 21	 720	 34.3
22	 Quinn McDowell	 2012	 32	 1095	 34.2
23	 Scott Trimble	 1987	 25	 852	 34.1
24	 Thomas Roberts	 1991	 27	 919	 34.0
25	 Sherman Rivers	 2001	 28	 952	 34.0
	 Larry Paffrath	 1965	 25	 850	 34.0

CAREER MINUTES PER GAME
(min. 50 games)

Player	 Seasons	 G	 Blk	 Avg
1	 Marcus Thornton	 2012-15	 127	 4328	 34.1
2	 Adam Hess	 2002-04	 75	 2525	 33.7
2	 Thomas Roberts	 1990-93	 111	 3706	 33.4
3	 Jim Moran	 1998-01	 107	 3570	 33.4
5	 David Schneider	 2007-10	 121	 3985	 32.9
6	 Quinn McDowell	 2009-12	 126	 4093	 32.5
7	 Randy Bracy	 1996-99	 92	 2978	 32.4
8	 David Cohn	 2016-18	 93	 2938	 31.6
9	 Omar Prewitt	 2014-17	 126	 3823	 30.3
10	 Matt Milon	 2018-19	 61	 1832	 30.0
11	 Gabe Dorsey	 2023-25	 90	 2660	 29.6
12	 Sherman Rivers	 2000-03	 113	 3257	 28.8
13	 Matt Verkey	 1993-96	 106	 3049	 28.8
14	 Mark Batzel	 1986-88	 84	 2407	 28.7
15	 Brendan Connor	 1990-93	 102	 2904	 28.5
16	 Bobby Fitzgibbons	 1996-97	 54	 1521	 28.2
17	 Mike Johnson	 2000-02	 79	 2174	 27.5
18	 Laimis Kisielius	 2005-08	 117	 3121	 26.7
19	 Nathan Knight	 2017-20	 125	 3320	 26.6
20	 Scott Smith	 1989-92	 107	 2832	 26.5
21	 David Cox	 1992-95	 109	 2876	 26.4
22	 Jimmy Apple	 1988-91	 86	 2259	 26.3
23	 Nathan Mann	 2005-08	 120	 3151	 26.3
24	 Carl Parker	 1993-96	 107	 2797	 26.1
25	 David Grabuloff	 1996-98	 76	 1976	 26.0

SINGLE-SEASON PERSONAL FOULS
Player	 Season	 G	 Fouls
1	 Bob Benjamin	 1951	 31	 115
2	 Scott Smith	 1990	 28	 114
	 Peery Lewis	 1951	 31	 114
4	 Peter Stein	 2008	 33	 113
5	 Jeff Cohen	 1958	 29	 111
6	 Bob Benjamin	 1950	 28	 108
7	 Matt Courage	 1973	 27	 107
8	 Todd Cauthorn	 1993	 27	 106
9	 Tim Rusthoven	 2013	 30	 104
	 Bill Chambers	 1952	 28	 104
11	 Nathan Knight 	 2018	 31	 103
12	 Jerry Fisher	 1972	 27	 102
13	 Scott Smith	 1992	 29	 100
14	 Marcus Kitts	 2011	 32	 99
	 Mark Batzel	 1987	 27	 99
	 Jerry Harris	 1952	 28	 99
17	 Ben Blocker	 1992	 29	 96
	 Mark Batzel	 1988	 29	 96
	 Ed McMillan	 1949	 34	 96
20	 Nathan Knight	 2020	 32	 95
	 Matt O’Reilly	 1989	 28	 95
	 Bill Chambers	 1951	 31	 95
23	 Tom Strohbehn	 1999	 27	 94
	 Greg Burzell	 1988	 29	 94
25	 Nathan Knight	 2019	 31	 93
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MISCELLANEOUS RECORDS

CAREER PERSONAL FOULS
Player	 Season	 G	 Fouls
1	 Scott Smith	 1989-92	 107	 380
2	 Jeff Cohen	 1958-61	 103	 379
3	 Nathan Knight	 2017-20	 125	 378
4	 Ed McMillan	 1948-51	 120	 356
5	 Mike Enoch	 1975-78	 110	 338
6	 Matt Courage	 1973-75, 77	 110	 335
7	 Tim Rusthoven	 2011-14	 112	 330
8	 Ben Blocker	 1989-92	 105	 329
9	 Todd Cauthorn	 1990-93	 105	 323
10	 Jim Moran	 1998-01	 107	 318
11	 Peter Stein	 2006-09	 118	 317
12	 Matt Verkey	 1993-96	 106	 312
13	 Carl Parker	 1993-96	 107	 306
14	 Tom Strohbehn	 1999-02	 112	 305
15	 John Lowenhaupt	 1975-78	 112	 303
16	 David Schneider	 2007-10	 121	 293
17	 Ken Bowen	 1979-82	 108	 285
18	 Adam Duggins	 2000-03	 100	 281
19	 Curtis Pride	 1987-90	 94	 278
20	 Bill Barnes	 1979-82	 109	 274
21	 Bill Chambers	 1951-53	 82	 274
22	 Keith Cieplicki	 1982-85	 113	 273
23	 Omar Prewitt	 2014-17	 126	 272
24	 Greg Burzell	 1986-89	 110	 271
25	 Bob Benjamin	 1948-51	 80	 267
	 Tony Traver	 1981, 83-85	 106	 267

SINGLE-SEASON FOUL OUTS
Player	 Season	 G	 PF	 FO
1	 Bill Chambers	 1952	 28	 104	 12
2	 Todd Cauthorn	 1993	 27	 106	 11
	 Scott Smith	 1990	 28	 114	 11
4	 Scott Smith	 1989	 23	 82	 10
	 Jerry Harris	 1952	 28	 99	 10
	 Bill Chambers	 1951	 31	 95	 10
7	 Matt Courage	 1973	 27	 107	 9
8	 Curtis Pride	 1990	 27	 86	 8
	 Mike Enoch	 1977	 30	 87	 8
	 Mike Enoch	 1975	 27	 85	 8
	 Paul Furlong	 1956	 26	 89	 8
	 Howard Bollerman	 1954	 22	 90	 8
13	 Ben Wight	 2022	 32	 99	 7
	 Nathan Knight	 2018	 31	 103	 7
	 Peter Stein	 2008	 33	 113	 7
	 Jim Moran	 1999	 27	 89	 7
	 Todd Cauthorn	 1992	 29	 85	 7
	 Curtis Pride	 1988	 27	 91	 7
	 John Lowenhaupt	 1976	 28	 75	 7
	 Jerry Fisher	 1972	 27	 102	 7
	 Steve Dodge	 1971	 27	 83	 7
	 Mike Schemering	 1970	 27	 87	 7
	 Tom Jancaitis	 1969	 18	 66	 7
	 Walter Wenk	 1966	 25	 93	 7
	 Dave Hunter	 1964	 22	 81	 7
	 Bob Harris	 1962	 24	 79	 7
	 Tom Farrington	 1959	 24	 85	 7
	 Tom Farrington	 1958	 29	 89	 7

CAREER FOUL OUTS
(min. 50 games)

Player	 Seasons	 G	 PF	 FO
1	 Scott Smith	 1989-92	 107	 380	 33
2	 Mike Enoch	 1975-78	 110	 338	 27
	 Bill Chambers	 1951-53	 82	 274	 27
4	 Todd Cauthorn	 1990-93	 105	 323	 24
5	 Curtis Pride	 1987-90	 94	 278	 19
6	 Matt Courage	 1973-75, 77	 110	 335	 18
7	 Jim Moran	 1998-01	 107	 318	 17
	 Jim Rama	 1966-68	 74	 238	 17
	 Jeff Cohen	 1958-61	 103	 379	 17
	 Tom Farrington	 1957-60	 77	 249	 17
11	 Nathan Knight	 2017-20	 125	 378	 16
	 Ben Blocker	 1989-92	 105	 329	 16
13	 Carl Parker	 1993-96	 107	 306	 15
14	 Ben Wight 	 2020-23	 81	 239	 14
	 Ken Bowen	 1979-82	 108	 285	 14
	 John Lowenhaupt	 1975-78	 112	 303	 14
	 Dennis Vail	 1974-76	 80	 220	 14
	 Walter Wenk	 1964-66	 71	 208	 14
19	 Tim Rusthoven	 2011-14	 112	 330	 13
	 Adam Duggins	 2000-03	 100	 281	 13
	 Dave Daugherty	 1967-69	 75	 225	 13
	 Bev Vaughan	 1958-61	 88	 224	 13
	 Howard Bollerman	 1952, 54-55	 52	 169	 13
	 Jerry Harris	 1951-53	 75	 236	 13


